Lake Linden-Hubbell Public Schools Board of Education Public Hearing for 2023-2024 Budget June 29, 2023

The Public Hearing of the Lake Linden-Hubbell Public Schools Board of Education was held in the auditorium on Thursday, June 29, 2023. The meeting was called to order by President Patricia Burton at 2:00 p.m.

- Present: Jeff Dennis, Jennifer Beaudette, Courtney Holzberger, Patricia Burton, Lori Ambuehl, Rob Johnson
- Absent: David Anderson

The meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance.

A motion was made by Jennifer Beaudette and supported by Lori Ambuhel to excuse David Anderson from the meeting. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Jennifer Beaudette and supported by Courtney Holzberger to accept the agenda. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Lori Ambuehl and supported by Jennifer Beaudette to open the Public Hearing for the purpose of public discussion on the proposed 2023-2024 budget, and for receiving testimony and discussing the levying of 18.000 mills for the 2023-2024 school year. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Jennifer Beaudette and supported by Jeff Dennis to close the Public Hearing and adjourn the meeting at 2:14 p.m.. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.